CITY OF LEICESTER SWIMMING CLUB LIMITED
THE MIDLAND 2006 YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIPS
29th & 30th APRIL & 1st MAY

COVENTRY SPORTS CENTRE

RESULTS

MENS 15/16yrs 200m FREESTYLE

G.KEATING

FINAL

28.20 31.22 59.86 31.37 31.26 2.02.44
WITHDRAWN

MENS 17/18yrs 200m FREESTYLE

R.COULTER 28.44 32.16 1.00.93 33.29 32.43 2.06.54 PB
C.BUNYAN 29.01 30.11 59.48 30.85 31.86 2.02.42
FINAL 28.5931.20 1.00.04 31.57 31.21 2.02.46
L.TEARE 28.3531.15 59.84 31.09 30.97 2.01.91PB
FINAL 28.1531.24 59.76 31.50 31.22 2.02.28
WOMENS 14/15yrs 200m FREESTYLE

Z.SHELTON 32.32 36.92 1.09.63 38.91 38.50 2.26.79
T.HUDSON 31.57 36.91 1.08.86 37.76 36.89 2.23.66
H.JOHNSTON 32.34 34.93 1.06.60 35.72 35.63 2.19.95PB
WOMENS 16/17yrs 200m FREESTYLE

S.APPLEWHITE 31.15 35.60 1.07.25 36.46 35.33 2.19.05
L.BREEN 30.68 33.98 1.05.01 34.07 34.25 2.13.37
FINAL 30.50 33.90 1.04.72 33.76 33.15 2.11.97
MENS 15/16yrs 100m BACKSTROKE

M.MORRISON 31.37 33.57 1.04.94
FINAL 31.2133.21 1.04.70
J.SHERWIN 31.1133.10 1.04.49
FINAL 31.02 33.06 1.04.02 PB

4th

12th

6th

5th

48th
38th
23rd

13th

3rd

5th

3rd



WOMENS 14/15yrs 100m BACKSTROKE

JCUBITT
K.BREWER
FINAL

36.05 38.75
33.86 36.46
34.14 36.65

WOMENS 14/15yrs 200m BREASTSTROKE

C.PINNOCK
0.D.MOORE
FINAL
L.KILBY
FINAL

38.4545.49 1.24.11 45.68 46.00
37.2544.00 1.21.40 43.66 43.72
39.4145.98 1.25.67 47.25 47.58
36.8742.91 1.20.02 44.10 43.48
36.7942.81 1.20.54 44.04 42.92

WOMEN 16/17yrs 200m BREASTSTROKE

C.SANDS
FINAL
AFU
FINAL

37.57 42.64 1.20.50 43.43 43.53
38.02 43.74 1.22.03 44.63 45.38
38.04 43.02 1.21.00 42.16 42.43
37.2142.78 1.19.81 41.58 41.45

MENS 15/16yrs 200m INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

G.KEATING
FINAL

29.98 37.00 1.07.14 40.60 33.10

WITHDRAWN

WOMENS 14/15yrs 200m INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

Z.SHELTON
C.PINNOCK
H.JOHNSTON
0.D.MOORE

37.4343.721.21.34 46.71 39.13
36.3944.51 1.21.16 44.85 38.60
33.68 43.23 1.16.75 46.21 36.28
33.08 42.69 1.16.36 44.57 36.05

WOMENS 16/17yrs 200m INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

S.APPLEWHITE
FINAL
C.SANDS
FINAL

31.9540.67 1.12.78 45.56 35.94
32.5741.02 1.13.49 44.99 34.95
30.69 39.31 1.10.42 42.87 34.39
30.8240.29 1.11.53 43.39 34.63

1.15.16
1.10.63
1.11.27

2.55.97
2.49.33PB
3.00.45
2.47.76
2.47.14

2.47.42
2.51.99
2.45.54
2.43.13

2.20.27

2.47.33
2.44.81
2.39.62 PB
2.36.85

2.34.29
2.33.69
2.27.70
2.29.50

18th

8th

12th

8th

4th

3rd

2nd

7th

36th
32nd
19th
12th

6th

4th



MENS 15/16yrs 1500m HDW

G.KEATING 30.69 33.65 1.04.63 33.43 33.50 2.11.67
33.39 33.66 3.18.66 33.27 33.21 4.25.24
33.10 33.72 5.31.91 32.96 32.96 6.38.03

32.34 33.23 7.44.31 32.82 32.80 8.50.04 PB COUNTY JNR/SNR RECORD

33.2532.70 9.55.95 32.84 33.23 11.02.03
32.82 33.40 12.08.33 32.85 33.40 13.14.58
32.99 33.24 14.20.75 32.94 33.21 15.26.86

32.5032.03

MENS 15/18yrs 4x100m FREESTYLE TEAM HDW

M.MORRISON 27.3530.26 58.00
L.TEARE 27.1130.05 1.55.03 57.03
C.BUNYAN 26.4529.20 2.50.48 55.65
G.KEATING 27.1530.28 57.63

WOMENS 14/17yrs 4x100m FREESTYLE TEAM HDW

C.SANDS 29.10 31.87 1.01.13
AFU 29.8832.04 2.03.52 1.02.39
T.HUDSON 30.7033.77 3.07.60 1.04.08
L.BREEN 29.72 32.45 1.02.35

WOMENS 16/17yrs 400m INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

C.SANDS 31.8040.311.12.49 41.31 40.81 2.34.44
44.52 45.55 4.04.77 37.75 35.73

FINAL 31.8538.79 1.11.37 41.22 40.21 2.32.42
43.76 45.06 4.01.52 37.20 36.53

MENS 15/16yrs 400m INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

G.KEATING 31.5533.67 1.05.20 37.45 36.89 2.19.81
41.62 44.00 3.46.06 33.49 31.97

FINAL 29.97 35.53 1.05.68 37.72 36.42 2.19.80
43.44 44.96 3.48.10 35.01 34.66

16.31.44 PB 1st
COUNTY JNR/SNR RECORD
WELSH NATIONAL YOUTH RECORD

3.48.11

4.09.95

5.17.91

5.14.89

4.51.61

4.57.69

6th

4th

2nd

6th



WOMENS 14/15yrs 100m BREASTSTROKE

0.D.MOORE

H.POLAK

C.PINNOCK

L.KILBY
FINAL

37.1541.53
39.27 46.34
37.94 4414
36.3041.76
36.19 41.43

WOMENS 16/17yrs 100m BREASTSTROKE

C.SANDS
FINAL
AFU
FINAL

36.80 42.60
WITHDRAWN
35.5041.10
35.84 40.46

WOMENS 14/15yrs 200m BUTTERFLY

H.JOHNSTON

FINAL

33.90 39.56 1.13.71 40.39 39.90
33.54 38.46 1.12.71 40.17 40.25

MENS 15/16yrs 200m BUTTERFLY

G.KEATING

FINAL

30.36 35.14 1.06.02 35.36 35.43
29.92 34.46 1.04.70 34.32 34.98

WOMENS 14/15yrs 50m FREESTYLE

H.POLAK

S.HUDSON
Z.SHELTON
0.D.MOORE
T.HUDSON

14.39
1411
14.01
1411
13.71

WOMENS 16/17yrs 50m FREESTYLE

L.BREEN
C.SANDS
FINAL

13.53
13.15
13.19

MENS 15/16yrs 50m FREESTYLE

J.CHALLANDS

12.37

1.19.15
1.25.67
1.22.05
1.18.40
1.17.71

1.19.29

1.16.60
1.16.80

2.34.45
2.32.93

2.16.49
2.13.98

31.54
30.70
30.58
30.56
30.07

29.55
29.11
28.79

27.70 PB

DQ START
17th
11th

3rd

4th

2nd

5th

4th

59th
39th
35th
32nd
17th

9th

5th

27th



MENS 17/18yrs 50m FREESTYLE

R.COULTER 12.47 27.07 24th
C.BUNYAN 12.02 26.65 17th

MENS 15/16yrs 800m FREESTYLE HDW

J.CHALLANDS 30.04 34.68 1.04.91 36.11 36.61 2.17.82
36.96 37.17 3.31.92 37.58 37.77 4.47.25
36.65 38.44 6.02.72 37.18 38.84 7.18.41
37.84 37.82 8.34.06 36.50 34.39 9.44.68PB  12th

MENS 17/18yrs 800m FREESTYLE HDW

R.COULTER 31.32 34.92 1.06.50 35.62 35.57 2.17.78
35.77 35.86 3.29.61 36.33 35.73 4.41.62
36.62 35.78 5.54.04 35.93 35.80 7.05.38
35.91 36.34 8.18.06 35.21 33.31 9.26.48 PB  4th

L. TEARE 29.73 32.68 1.02.79 32.99 33.64 2.09.29
33.33 33.80 3.06.60 33.73 34.18 4.04.53
34.24 34.38 5.03.18 34.57 34.40 6.02.27
34.66 34.65 7.01.56 34.20 33.19 8.59.056PB  1st

WOMENS 14/15yrs 800m FREESTYLE HDW

C.PINNOCK 33.94 37.78 1.12.05 38.71 38.90 2.29.75
39.37 39.87 3.48.97 39.71 39.65 5.08.30
39.5340.17 6.28.02 39.53 40.18 7.47.79
40.27 39.77 9.07.75 39.51 38.55 10.25.90 PB  23rd

WOMENS 16/17yrs 800m FREESTYLE HDW

L.BREEN 32.06 35.89 1.08.18 36.36 36.80 2.21.29
36.47 36.77 3.34.68 36.57 36.82 4.47.86
35.90 36.30 6.00.20 36.37 36.81 7.13.34
36.7137.01 8.27.12 36.91 35.95 9.40.18 3rd
COUNTY SNR RECORD

MENS 14/15yrs 400m FREESTYLE

G.KEATING 28.57 31.60 1.00.52 32.32 32.08 2.05.07
32.5432.79 3.10.42 32.96 32.21 4.15.48
FINAL 29.68 31.87 1.01.96 32.08 32.56 2.06.65

32.2933.513.11.5131.20 31.71 4.15.42 4th



MENS 16/17yrs 400m FREESTYLE

L.TEARE 28.5132.18 1.00.92 32.79 33.42 2.07.18

32.95 33.76 3.13.96 33.61 33.67

FINAL 28.64 32.01 1.00.89 32.58 33.23 2.06.74

32.9133.74 3.13.42 33.79 33.24

WOMENS 16/17yrs 400m FREESTYLE

L.BREEN 30.50 33.75 1.04.58 35.37 36.63 2.16.48

36.82 37.32 3.30.70 38.01 38.32

FINAL 31.4335.54 1.07.21 35.70 36.99 2.19.97

34.99 34.99 3.30.76 35.61 34.39
MENS 14/15yrs 100m BUTTERFLY
G.KEATING 29.29 34.14
MENS 17/18yrs 100m BUTTERFLY

C.BUNYAN 27.3532.90
FINAL 27.86 33.26

WOMENS 14/15yrs 100m BUTTERFLY

0.D.MOORE 31.7338.00
K.BREWER 32.4137.87
S.HUDSON 31.6337.78
FINAL 32.04 36.95

WOMENS 16/17yrs 100m BUTTERFLY

C.SANDS 31.1037.40
FINAL 31.5539.24

MENS 15/16yrs 200m BACKSTROKE

M.MORRISON 32.46 36.18 1.08.78 36.68 35.68
FINAL 32.17 36.34 1.08.87 36.37 37.02

4.20.73 PB

4.20.38 PB

4.47.19

4.39.95

1.03.86

1.01.14
1.01.48

1.10.44
1.10.28
1.09.76
1.09.58

1.08.99
1.11.38

2.21.43
2.22.15

4th

4th

10th

6th

11th
9th

7th

5th

8th



WOMENS 14/15yrs 200m BACKSTROKE

K.BREWER
FINAL

35.29 38.86 1.14.72 39.22 38.93
34.8237.421.12.42 38.33 38.43

MENS 15/16yrs 100m FREESTYLE

J.CHALLANDS

28.04 31.63

MENS 17/18yrs 100m FREESTYLE

L.TEARE

R.COULTER

C.BUNYAN
FINAL

27.32 30.69
27.0530.22
26.72 29.06
27.1529.24

WOMENS 14/15yrs 100m FREESTYLE

H.POLAK

Z.SHELTON

S.HUDSON

0.D.MOORE

T.HUDSON

31.86 35.73
31.26 34.87
31.34 34.48
31.10 34.03
30.80 33.51

WOMENS 16/17yrs 100m FREESTYLE

L.BREEN

S.APPLEWHITE

FINAL
C.SANDS
FINAL

29.70 33.60
29.49 32.58
29.97 32.97
29.2932.20
29.8531.47

MENS 15/18yrs 4x100m MEDLEY TEAM HDW

M.MORRISON

J.SHERWIN

G.KEATING

C.BUNYAN

31.25 33.60
35.07 42.06
29.37 33.65
26.9529.84

22211
3.25.17

1.05.41
1.16.70
1.03.06

56.86

WOMENS 14/17yrs 4x100m MEDLEY TEAM HDW

K.BREWER
AFU
C.SANDS
L.BREEN

33.86 36.50
34.78 41.81
30.53 38.14
29.1532.81

2.27.12
3.05.67

1.10.59
1.16.53
1.08.55
1.02.08

2.32.59
2.29.34

59.67

58.19
57.23PB
56.10
56.54

1.07.83
1.06.51
1.06.45
1.05.33
1.04.31

1.03.78
1.02.23 PB
1.02.75
1.01.69
1.01.54

4.22.03

4.37.75

3rd

18th

18th
9th

7th

52nd
40th
39th
27th
19th

13th

7th

5th

8th

5th



MEET STATISTICS:

FINALS

PERSONAL BEST TIMES
COUNTY RECORDS
NATIONAL RECORDS

GB POINT SCORES:

38
17
05
01

MALE 15/16yrs G.KEATING 3rd 766 POINTS

FEMALE 16/17yrs C.SANDS
L.BREEN

8th 752 POINTS
9th 749 POINTS



